Airport 897,311   471,817   56,920   -
Cemetary 64,042   66,550   -   -
Wastewater improvements 485,644   -   -   -

Total business-type activities 7,511,442   5,079,708   56,920   -

Total primary government 26,027,701$   5,340,763$   458,236$   1,744,548$

Component Unit Activities:
Housing Authority 817,472$   435,568$   266,606$   580,937$

General Revenues:
Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general purposes
Gross receipts taxes
Gasoline and motor vehicle taxes
Other taxes

Local sources
Fines and forfeitures
Investment income
Miscellaneous income
Loss on disposal of capital assets
Transfers

Total general revenues and transfers

Change in net assets

Net assets - as originally stated

Net assets - restatement (note 15)

Net assets - as restated

Net assets, ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements

Program Revenues

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
City of Artesia

Statement of Activities
For the Year Ended June 30, 2011

16

Exhibit A-2

 Governmental

Activities

 Business-Type

Activities  Total

Component Unit

Housing

Authority

(3,979,642)$   -$   (3,979,642)$   -$
(6,455,937)   -   (6,455,937)   -
(2,561,513)   -   (2,561,513)   -

(500,120)   -   (500,120)   -
(1,916,740)   -   (1,916,740)   -

(695,388)   -   (695,388)   -

(16,109,340)   -   (16,109,340)   -

-   (634,345)   (634,345)   -
-   (880,644)   (880,644)   -
-   (8,115)   (8,115)   -
-   (368,574)   (368,574)   -
-   2,508   2,508   -
-   (485,644)   (485,644)   -

-   (2,374,814)   (2,374,814)   -

(16,109,340)   (2,374,814)   (18,484,154)

-   -   -   465,639

525,185   -   525,185   -
18,585,462   307,378   18,892,840   -

439,250   -   439,250   -
967,499   -   967,499   -
275,010   -   275,010   -
101,760   -   101,760   -
119,284   25,590   144,874   5,266

27,629   112,135   139,764   15,064
(1,077)   (2,212)   (3,289)   -

(984,963)   984,963   -   -

20,055,039   1,427,854   21,482,893   20,330

3,945,699   (946,960)   2,998,739   485,969

63,136,164 30,313,877   93,450,041   2,945,639

2,647,226 -   2,647,226   -

65,783,390   30,313,877   96,097,267   2,945,639

69,729,089$   29,366,917$   99,096,006$   3,431,608$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Assets

17

General Fund

Public Safety Complex

Capital Projects Fund

Nonmajor

Governmental Funds
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4,788,556$   549,488$   1,042,208$
Investments 12,129,000   -   1,229,175
Receivables:

Property taxes 14,014   -   -
Other taxes 3,362,017   -   343,590